

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Energy & Environment.

HB23-1272 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 9, line 26, before "(1)(p.5)," insert "(1)(g.5),".
- 2 Page 10, after line 5 insert:
- 3 "(g.5) "DEPARTMENT" MEANS THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE."
- 4 Page 13, line 2, strike "BY".
- 5 Page 17, line 17, before "(1)(bb.1)," insert "(1)(q.5),".
- 6 Page 17, after line 20, insert:
- 7 "(q.5) "DEPARTMENT" MEANS THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE."
- 8 Page 18, line 14, strike "MEDIUM-DUTY" and substitute "LIGHT-DUTY,
- 9 MEDIUM-DUTY,".
- 10 Page 38, line 21, strike "DECEMBER 31, 2023," and substitute "JUNE 30,
- 11 2024,".
- 12 Page 62, line 16, strike "2027" and substitute "2031".
- 13 Page 62, line 24, strike "SUBSECTION (3)(d)(V)" and substitute
- 14 "SUBSECTIONS (3)(d) AND (3)(e)".
- 15 Page 72, line 12, strike "2035," and substitute "2033,".
- 16 Page 75, line 9, strike "2036," and substitute "2034,".
- 17 Page 75, line 24, strike "39-22-554." and substitute "39-22-553.".
- 18 Strike "MUST" and substitute "SHALL" on: **Page 37**, line 5; **Page 38**, line
- 19 11; **Page 51**, line 5; and **Page 63**, line 19.
- 20 Strike "SHALL" and substitute "MUST" on: **Page 38**, line 3; and **Page 74**,
- 21 line 16.
- 22 Strike "REAL" and substitute "RETAIL" on: **Page 88**, line 21; and **Page 89**,
- 23 line 8.

** **